Historical versions of the placename of the township of High & Low Ireby

HIGH IREBY and Low IREBY
Irebi

Ireby

Irreby

Hyrby,
Hirby
Hyrreby

Irby

Ereby

c. 1160,

c. 1175

c. 1150

et passim, with
variant
spelling Yr3-
1256

1279

1292

c. 1275
1276

1279

1292
1319
1449

Fountains(p)
Hesley
StB(p)

FF(p)
Ass (p)

ib
Scotland
Pat (p)
Ass (p)

Ass
Ipm
Pat

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic

Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

